Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Robert Zajicek

2 Donald Nelson

3 Cole Zajicek

4 Jake Miller

5 Dustin Corliss

6 Scott Wiens

7 Mark Dempsen

8 Donald Nelson

9 Cameron Paschall
10 Scott Jensen
11 David Hunt
12 Richard Morris
13 John Lynch
14 Thomas Kimmons
15 Kendall Shaw
99 Timothy Michalsky
99 Bill Oberste

Deleon, TX
Friday, August 09, 2019

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Columbus TX  Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket
Cat Spring TX  Bullwhip Mortorsports
Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket

Whitewright TX Bad Decisions
Cat Spring TX Run & Tell It

Beatrice NE Inheritance
Tolar TX Sticker Shock
Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10

McAdoo TX High Cotton

Dell Rapids SD American Ethanol

Leonard TX Shameless

Neosho MO Buffalo's Chip

Rainbow TX Hard Times/2wd  Chevy

Farmersville TX Kicking & Screaming

Whitewright TX The Texian

La Grange TX Thumper

Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler 1926 Ford T-bucket

Distance

352.09
340.42
338.43
338.12
337.99
336.74
334.75
334.05
330.88
320.96
315.22
314.72
310.54
251.72
238.38

ONC

ONC

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22

0
21
20
19

0
18

0
17

0

0

0



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Donald Nelson
1 Craig Ulmer
3 Sonny Martinez
4 Donald Nelson
5 Wayne Longnecker
6 Cameron Neaves
7 Kyle Petsch
8 Doug Voth

Deleon, TX

Friday, August 09, 2019

City / State Vehicle Name
Cat Spring TX  Twisted Whip
Larchwood IA  Sweet Pain
Albuquerque NM Mex-i-can

Cat Spring TX Texas Bull Whip
Cambridge IA  River Rat
McAdoo TX Cotton Candy
Milford NE Thermal Thunder
Lindsay TX Spit Fire Marine

Vehicle Description
3 - Chevy's

DT - 466
Rolls Royce Griffen

T-55 Lycoming Turbine

Distance

FP/0
FP/0
358.2
357.7
354.65
331.32
326.64
248.03

Points

25.5
25.5
24
23
22
21
20

0



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Jim Brackett
2 Steve Bailey
3 Clint Metting
4 Grey Porter

5 Cody Yarick
6 David Yarick

99 Doug Sobotka
99 Bo Elienstine

Deleon, TX
Friday, August 09, 2019

City / State
Richland MO
Odessa MO
Nordheim TX
Mercer MO
Rich Hill MO
Rich Hill MO
Diagonal IA
Lebanon MO

Vehicle Name
Hillbilly Express
Rut Cutter
Bulletproof Buck
Gang Green
Gone

Dirtslingn Deere
Let's Go

Old School

Vehicle Description
IH 1566

John Deere 8410
JD 4520
JD 8520

Distance

316.84
315.41
313.85
311.73
308.3
30.04
ONC
ONC

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22

0

0



